Features
Highlights
• AEC-Q100 qualified
• SR6 integration MCUs:
– Have superior real-time and safe performance (with highest ASIL-D
capability)
– Bring hardware-based virtualization technology to MCUs for simplified
multiple software integrations at optimized performance

6
Introduction
2 Ordering information
Table 2. Ordering information scheme
Example: SR6 G6 C6 XM XXXXX 0 R
Device family
SR6: "Stellar" SR6 family
Serie / line
G6: SR6 G series, G6 line
Package
C4: FPBGA292
C6: FPBGA476
Memory size
XM: xMemory configuration, extensible from 16 MB to 31 MB
A0: 16 MB fixed memory configuration
Device options
C52FX: default:
Others: reserved
Reserved
Packing
Y: Tray
R: Tape and reel (pin 1 top right)
SR6G6C4 SR6G6C6
Ordering information
DB5381 - Rev 2 page 7/12
Revision history
Table 3. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
18-Oct-2024 1 Initial release.
20-Nov-2025 2
• In the whole document minor editorial changes
• Updated document title
• Section Features: updated
– Highlights: added section title
– Cores and accelerators: updated
– Memories: updated
• Table 1. SR6G6 overview:
– Code NVM, Flexible and safe Ethernet: updated
– Code NVM buil-in memory... removed
• Figure 1. Block diagram: updated
• Section 2: Ordering information: added
• Glossary:
– ASIL, NVM, SWD: updated definition
– xMemory: added
SR6G6C4 SR6G6C6
DB5381 - Rev 2 page 8/12
Glossary
 ADC  Analog-to-digital converter
AEC  Automotive Electronics Council. Also known as
CDF-AEC for Chrysler-Delco-Ford Automotive
Electronics Council. Shortened to AEC.
AES  Advanced encryption standard. Cryptographic
algorithm.
ASIL  Automotive safety integrity level - a risk
classification system defined by the ISO 26262
standard for the functional safety of road vehicles;
there are four ASILs identified by ISO 26262 ― A, B,
C, and D, from the lowest to the highest degree of
automotive hazard
AVB  Audio-video bridging
AVTP  Audio-video transport protocol
BCS  Boot code sector
BSC  Basic (dimension)
CAN  Controller area network
CAN FD®  Controller area network flexible data rate
CAN XL®  Controller area network extra long
CBC  Cipher block chaining
CDM  Charged device model
CFB  Cipher feedback
CGM  Clock generation module
CMAC  Cipher-based message authentication code
CMD  Command
CMOS  Complementary metal-oxide-semiconductor
COL  Collision detect